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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the location-wise details of offices of senior officers in Income Tax Department from Commissioner level upwards in the country along with changes of location taken place during each of the last three years and the current year along with the reasons therefor;

(b) whether the Government has any proposal to reshuffle the locations of certain important Income Tax top level offices all over the country; and

(c) if so , the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE: (SHRI J.D.SEELAM)

(a) A statement of current location-wise details of offices of senior officers in Income Tax Department from CIT level upwards is attached at Annexure-A.

It is further stated that during the last three years two CIT level offices have been created ie, the office of CIT, Noida (SNo.79) and the office of CIT, Gurgaon (S.No.108). These offices have come into being in the year 2011: Further, office of CIT (CPC), Manesar has been closed in the year 2012. These changes have been made in the administrative exigency and public interest.

(b) No, Sir. As of now there is no such proposal to reshuffle the locations of important Income Tax top level offices all over the country.

(c) Question does not arise in view of reply to (b) above.
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